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From SatiirCap June 14, to CueftffiP June 17, 1788. 

Whitehall, June if. 

TH E King has been pleased to appoint the 
Reverend Robert Smith to be Assistant and 
Successor to the Reverend James Munro, 

Minister of Cromarty in the Prefbitery of Chanonry, 
in North Britain. 

TH E C I R C U I T S appointed for the 
S U M M E R A S S I Z E S , 1788, are as 

follow, viz . 
O X F O R D C I R C U I T . 

Lord Kenyon, Lord Chief Justice. 
Mr . Baron Perryn. 

Berkstire, Monday July 7 , at Abingdon. 
Oxfordshire, Wednesday July 9, at Oxford. 
Worcesterstoire, Saturday July 12, at Worcester. 
City of Worcester, T h e same Day, at the City of 

Worcester. 
Glocestersbire, Wednesday July 16, at Glocester. 
City of Glocefier, The same Day, at the City of 

Glocefier. 
Monmouthshire, Saturday July 19, at Monmouth. 
Her ef or dstire, Tuesday July .22, at Hereford. 
Shropstire, Saturday July 26, at Shrewsbury. 
Staffordstire, Wednesday July 30, at Stafford. 

H O M E C I R C U I T . 

Lord Loughborough, Lord Chief Justice. 
Mr . Justice Heath. 

Hertfiordstoire, Monday June 30, at Hertford. 
Essex, Wednesday July 2, at Chelmsford. 
Kent, Monday July 7, at Maidstone. 
Siffex, Thursday July 10, at Horstam. 
Surrey, Monday July 14, at Guildford. 

W E S T E R N C I R C U I T . 
Lord Chief Baron Eyre. 
Mr. Justice Buller. 

Southampton, Tuesday July 1, at the Castle of Win-
• chsster. 

Wilts, Saturday July 5, at New Sarum. 
Dcrfit, Thursday July 10, at Dorchester. 
Tovon and County ofi Poole, The same Day, at the 

Guildhall of the Town of Poole. 
Devon, Monday July 14., at the Castle of Exeter. 
City and County tf Exeter, The same Day, at the 

GuiidhaU of the City of Exeter. 
Cornvoall, Monday July 21 , zl Bodmin. 
Somerset, Monday July 28, at the City of Wells. 
City and Count-} of Brifiol, Monday August 4 , at the 

Guildhall of tire City of Bristol. 

N O R F O L K C I R C U I T . 

Mr. Justice Gould. 
Mr. Baron'Hotham. 

Buchingbamstire, Monday June 30. at Buckingham. 
Beds or dstire, Thursday July 3, at Bedford. 

{ Price Three-pence Halfpenny, j 

Huntingdonshire, Saturday July 5 , at Huntingdon, 
Cambridgeshire, Monday July 7 , at Cambridge. 
Suffolk, Thursday July i o , at Bury St. Edmund's. 
Norfolk, Monday July 14, at the Castle of Norwich. 
City ofi Norwich, T h e feme Day, at the Guildhall 

of the same City. . 

M I D L A N D C I R C U I T . 

Mr. Justice Asthursi. 
Mr. Justice Wilson. 

Nortbamptonstire, Tuesday July 1, at Northampton. 
Rutlandshire, Friday July 4, at Oakham. 
Lincolnshire, Saturday July 5, at the Castle of Lincoln. 
City of Lincoln, The same Day, at the City of Lin­

coln. 
Nottingham/hire, Thursday July 10, at Nottingham. 
Tovon of Nottingham, The same Day, at the Towii 

of Nottingham. 
Derbystire, Saturday July 12, at Derby. 
Leicestershire, Wednesday July 16, at the Castle of 

Leicester. 
Borough of Leicester, The same Day, at the Borough 

of Leicester. 
City of Coventry, Saturday July 19, at the City of 

Coventry. 
Warvoickshire, T h e same Day, at Warwick. 

N O R T H E R N C I R C U I T . 

Mr. Justice Grose. 
Mr. Baron Thomson. 

City of York and County of the fame City, Saturday 
July 5, at the Guildhall of the laid City. 

Yorkshire, The same Day, at the Castle of York. 
Durham, Tuesday July 15, at the Castle of Dur­

ham. 
To-tvn of Newcastle upon Tyne and County ofi the same 

Town, Saturday July 19, at the Guildhall of the 
said Town. 

Northumberland, The same Day, at the Castle of 
Newcastle upon Tyne. 

Cumberland, Friday July 25, at the City of Car-
lifle. 

Westmorland, Wednesday July 30, at Appleby. 
Lancashire, Saturday August 2, at the Castle oi Lan­

caster. 

N O R T H W A L E S C I R C U I T . 
James Hayes, Eiq; -
Thomas Potter, Esq; 

Merionethstire, Tuesday July 22, at Dolgelley. 
Carnarvonshire, Monday July 28, at Carnar-von. 
Anglesey, Saturday August 2 , at Beaumaris. 

Lord Chamberlain's Office, June if, 1788. 

Notice is hereby given, Tha t there wiJl not be 
any Drawing-Room at St. James's on Thursday next 
the 1 qth Instant. 


